

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN S.C.C.NO.100/2025

Perused the complaint, documents placed on record & affidavit filed in lieu of verification. From the complaint it appears that, accused residing beyond the territorial jurisdiction of this Court. In view of directions issued by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in **suo motu Writ Petition (Cri.) No.02/2020** the issue process need to be postpone, if accused reside beyond the territorial jurisdiction of the Court. Hence, in view of Section 225 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita it is required to postpone the issue process and to conduct inquiry under Section 225 of B.N.S.S. Hence, I pass following order:-

-:- **ORDER** -:-

- 1] The issue process is hereby postpone and keep the case for inquiry under section 225 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita.
- 2] Complainant to file requisite verified/original copies documents in support of case.

Place- Kudal
Date : 02.08.2025.

sd/-xxx
(G.A.Kulkarni)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Kudal.