



**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN**  
**S.C.C NO.100/2025.**

Perused the complaint and the verification filed in form of affidavit along with it. Heard the learn advocate of the complainant. Perused all documents. From the documents it is very clear that all the ingredients of the offence punishable u/sec.138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act 1881 are covered. The complainant has prima-facie made out the case against the accused. Hence this is a fit case to issue process against the accused. Hence the order:-

**-:- ORDER -:-**

Issue process against the accused for the offence punishable u/sec.138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act 1881, R/o. the date 28/11/2025.

Date:-03.10.2025.

sd/-xxx  
( G.A.Kulkarni )  
J.M.F.C.,Kudal.